Wyoming Law Journal

Volume 13 | Number 1

Article 12

December 2019

Announcement to Members of the Bar

Wyoming State Bar

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.law.uwyo.edu/wlj

Recommended Citation

Wyoming State Bar, *Announcement to Members of the Bar*, 13 Wyo. L.J. 95 (1958) Available at: https://scholarship.law.uwyo.edu/wlj/vol13/iss1/12

This Special Section is brought to you for free and open access by Law Archive of Wyoming Scholarship. It has been accepted for inclusion in Wyoming Law Journal by an authorized editor of Law Archive of Wyoming Scholarship.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order be published in the next ensuing publication of the Wyoming Law Journal; that these changes in the Rules of Civil Procedure shall become effective sixty days after such publication; that the editors of the Wyoming Law Journal shall inform the court of such date of publication, and that this Order shall be spread at length upon the journal of this court.

Dated at Cheyenne, Wyoming, this 26th day of September, 1958.

BY THE COURT

Fred H. Blume Chief Justice

ANNOUNCEMENT TO MEMBERS OF THE BAR

Mr. Ross L. Malone, President of the American Bar Association, announces to the Wyoming State Bar that the House of Delegates of the A.B.A. has once again approved the sponsorship of a second Law Day to be held on May 1, 1959.